A%AUL AUl [AR[AGIAL UsA-5HIS
4ot /1219/245/69, dl. 18-3-2019-2l 32

ELEMENTS
OF
ACCOUNTS

(Part 1)
Standard 11

'@ PLEDGE

India is my country.
All Indians are my brothers and sisters.

I love my country and I am proud of its rich and varied
heritage.

I shall always strive to be worthy of it.

I shall respect my parents, teachers and all my elders and
treat everyone with courtesy.

I pledge my devotion to my country and its people.

(_ My happiness lies in their well-being and prosperity. )

Price : ¥ 67.00

7 ? . \x Gujarat State Board of School Textbooks
=/& ‘Vidyayan’, Sector 10-A, Gandhinagar-382010

Anato AifFing



CONTENTS

10.

Il

. Accounting and Its Terminology

Dual Effect of Transactions and Types of Accounts
Introduction To Goods and Service Tax

Journal

Accounting Equation and Business Transactions
Subsidiary Books

Cash Book and Its Types

Journal Proper

Ledger-Posting

Trial Balance

Bank Reconciliation Statement

Answers

24

52

57

109

126

157

191

201

249

263

298



AL AFAAL [aeifaeididl uol-sHis
Haol/1215/12-22/¢9, dl. 1-3-2016—4l %R

ELEMENTS
OF
ACCOUNTS

(Part 2)
Standard 11

(@) PLEDGE

India is my country.
All Indians are my brothers and sisters.

I love my country and I am proud of its rich and varied
heritage.

I shall always strive to be worthy of it.

I shall respect my parents, teachers and all my elders and
treat everyone with courtesy.

I pledge my devotion to my country and its people.

kMy happiness lies in their well-being and prosperity.

Price : ¥ 76.00

v )
fﬁ, ",‘i Gujarat State Board of School Textbooks
?g%é ‘Vidyayan’, Sector 10-A, Gandhinagar-382010

.
4



CONTENTS

10.

11.

. Rectification of Errors

Depreciation Accounts

Provisions and Reserves

Bills of Exchange

Financial Statements of Business Organisations
Conventions, Assumption, Concepts and Principles of Accounting
Accounting Standards : Concept and Objectives
Introduction of Deshi Nama System

Accounts of Non-trading Concerns

Accounts from Incomplete Records

Computers and Accounting

Answers

Project-Work

26

68

s

106

201

219

223

255

295

312

320

324



