ગુજરાત રાજ્યના શિક્ષણવિભાગના પત્ર-ક્રમાંક મશબ/1219/245/છ, તા. 18-3-2019–થી મંજૂર

ELEMENTS OF ACCOUNTS

(Part 1) Standard 11



PLEDGE

India is my country.

All Indians are my brothers and sisters.

I love my country and I am proud of its rich and varied heritage.

I shall always strive to be worthy of it.

I shall respect my parents, teachers and all my elders and treat everyone with courtesy.

I pledge my devotion to my country and its people.

My happiness lies in their well-being and prosperity.

Price: ₹ 67.00



Gujarat State Board of School Textbooks 'Vidyayan', Sector 10-A, Gandhinagar-382010

CONTENTS

1.	Accounting and Its Terminology	1
2.	Dual Effect of Transactions and Types of Accounts	24
3.	Introduction To Goods and Service Tax	52
4.	Journal	57
5.	Accounting Equation and Business Transactions	109
6.	Subsidiary Books	126
7.	Cash Book and Its Types	157
8.	Journal Proper	191
9.	Ledger-Posting	201
10.	Trial Balance	249
11.	Bank Reconciliation Statement	263
•	Answers	298

.

ગુજરાત રાજ્યના શિક્ષણિવભાગના પત્ર-ક્રમાં ક મશબ/1215/12-22/છ, તા. 1-3-2016—થી મંજૂર

ELEMENTS OF ACCOUNTS

(Part 2) Standard 11



PLEDGE

India is my country.

All Indians are my brothers and sisters.

I love my country and I am proud of its rich and varied heritage.

I shall always strive to be worthy of it.

I shall respect my parents, teachers and all my elders and treat everyone with courtesy.

I pledge my devotion to my country and its people.

My happiness lies in their well-being and prosperity.

Price : ₹ 76.00



Gujarat State Board of School Textbooks 'Vidyayan', Sector 10-A, Gandhinagar-382010

CON	TENTS
CON	ILIII

1.	Rectification of Errors	1
2.	Depreciation Accounts	26
3.	Provisions and Reserves	68
4.	Bills of Exchange	75
5.	Financial Statements of Business Organisations	106
6.	Conventions, Assumption, Concepts and Principles of Accounting	201
7.	Accounting Standards : Concept and Objectives	219
8.	Introduction of Deshi Nama System	223
9.	Accounts of Non-trading Concerns	255
10.	Accounts from Incomplete Records	295
11.	Computers and Accounting	312
•	Answers	320
•	Project-Work	324

q.